SECTION 00331

BID

Proposal of JR. GAUTHIER I (herein after called "BIDDER"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of doing business as	
under the laws of the State of doing business as	-
A CORPORATION	_

*Insert "a corporation," "a partnership," or "an individual" as applicable.

To the Town of Pelham (hereinafter called OWNER): In compliance with your Advertisement for Bids, BIDDER hereby proposes to perform all Work for the SURREY LANE EXTENSION, PELHAM, NEW HAMPSHIRE in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below.

By submission of this bid, the BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to his/her own organization, that this bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communications or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other BIDDER or with any competitor.

The BIDDER declares that no person in the employ of the OWNER is particularly interested in this proposal or in the Contract for the work which he/she proposes to do, that he/she has carefully examined the Contract and Specifications and has informed him/herself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the site where the Work is to be done and has carefully estimated the work. He/she understands that the OWNER, its agents and employees, are not to be in any manner held responsible for the accuracy of, or bound by, any estimates or plans or locations of underground structures relating to the Work, and that if any have been given or made, they are to be considered solely as a base for filling out and comparing the several proposals.

The BIDDER proposes to furnish all the labor, equipment and materials required for carrying out the Work in accordance with the accompanying Construction Documents prepared by Keach-Nordstrom Associates, Inc. and Drawings prepared by Edward N Herbert Associates, Inc. for the sum specified herein, subject to additions and deductions according to the Specifications, and in all respects according to the terms thereof. The BIDDER agrees to furnish all labor, equipment and materials required for carrying out the work specified herein without the benefit of Asphalt Cement or Fuel Adjustment provisions.

BIDDER hereby agrees to commence Work under this Contract on or before the date to be specified in the Notice to Proceed. Substantial completion of the work specified and installation of binder pavement over Surrey Lane shall be completed on or before June 21, 2013. Wearing course pavement and other incidental work items specified or ordered shall be completed on or before June 28, 2013 unless otherwise directed by the OWNER. In the event all Work is not fully complete by that date, the BIDDER agrees to pay, as liquidated damages, the sum of \$100.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter.

The BIDDER proposes and agrees that within ten (10) days after the day on which Notice of the Award shall be given or mailed to him/her at the address hereinafter given, he/she will sign three (3) copies of the Agreement provided in Section 00531 – Agreement, and will execute and deliver to the OWNER the executed Agreement together with insurance certificates and bonds in the sums specified, conditioned to faithfully furnish and do everything required of the CONTRACTOR, with a surety company duly authorized to conduct business in the State of New Hampshire.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:					
No	_ , dated	, 20			
No	_ , dated	, 20			
No	, dated	, 20			
No	, dated	, 20			
No	_ , dated	, 20			
No.	, dated	, 20			
No	, dated	, 20			
No.	, dated	, 20			

SCHEDULE OF PRICES: NOTE: This Proposal shall be filled in by the BIDDER with the prices written in both words and numerals and the extensions made by him. In case of discrepancy between words and numerals, the amount shown in words shall govern.

BIDDER agrees to perform all the necessary labor, furnish all materials and do all work described in the Specifications and shown on the Drawings, for the following sum prices and/or unit prices without benefit of Asphalt Cement or Fuel Adjustments:

Base Bid Items

SURREY LANE EXTENSION, PELHAM, NEW HAMPSHIRE:

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Item Description and Unit Price in Words.	Unit Price	Total <u>Price</u>
201.1	1 LS	Clearing and grubbing at One thousand five hundred dollars per lump sum	- \$\[\500.00\]	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
202.41	57 LF	Removal of existing pipe 12" diameter pipe at Len dollars per linear foot	_	\$ 570.00
203.1	475 CY	Common excavation at Hen dollars per cubic yard	\$_10. <i>0</i> 0	s 4,750.60
203.2	1 LS	Rock removal (boulder barricade) at +wo thousand five here dred	- - _{\$.} 2,500.00	> _s 2,500.8∪

203.3	1,000 SY	Remove existing paved surfaces at		
		two dollars and		
		50 Cents		
	•	per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500 ou
203.5	. 30 CY	Common borrow at		
•		Lwenty Five dollars	-	
			20	_
		per cubic yard	\$ 23.00	\$ 750.00
304.2	283 CY	Gravel at		
		twenty dollars	_	
		per cubic yard	- - 21 115	\$5,660.00
		per cubic yard	2	_ \$3, 660.00
304.3	185 CY	Crushed gravel at		
		twenty Five dollars		
		7 111 00/10/15		
		per cubic yard	\$ 25.00	s4,625.00
304.32	30 TN	Crushed gravel for shoulder leveling at		יי
		twenty five dellars		
		per ton	\$ 25. N	c 750.00

Project Coordinator: Keach-Nordstrom Associates, Inc.

Item Estimated Item Description and Unit Total Unit Price in Words. <u>Price</u> Price Quantity No. 403.11 107 TN HBAP Machine method (2"binder) Ninety Five dollars \$ 95.00 \$10,165.00 per ton 107 TN HBAP Machine method (1.5" 403.11 wearing) at Vinity Five dollars \$ 95.00 \$ 10,165.00 per ton 20 TN HBAP Hand method (2.5" 403.12 driveway) at re hundred twenty \$ 120.00 \$ 2,400.00 per ton 18" Mortar rubble masonry 1 EA 570.418 Headwall at Six hundred \$60.00 \$ 600.00 per each

Project Coor	dinator: Keach-N	ordstrom Associates, Inc.	Section 03632	- Page 6
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Item Description and Unit Price in Words.	Unit Price	Total <u>Price</u>
583.3	5 CY	Rip Rap Class C at		
		Fifty dollars		
		per cubic yard	\$58.0	\$ 250.00
603.00418	54 LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V) at		
		Fifty dollars		
		per linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 2, 700. n
603.24006	40 LF	6" PVC Pipe Sleeve at		
		ten dollars		
		per linear foot	\$ 10.00	s 400.00
603.30118	1 EA	18" R.C. Flared End Section at		
		Five hundred		
		per each	\$ 510.00	\$ 500.00
504.12	1 EA	4' Diameter catch basin w/type B frame & grate at		
		two thousand five	,	
		per each	s 2,500.0	\$2,500.00
605.506	206 LF	6" Perforated HDPE Underdrain at		
		Giventy Five dollars	-	

__ per linear foot

\$25.00 \$5,150.00

Item <u>No.</u>	Estimated Quantity	Item Description and <u>Unit Price in Words.</u>	Unit <u>Price</u>	Total <u>Price</u>
609.811	210 LF	Bituminous curb, Type B 14 inch reveal) at		
		Six dollars		
		per linear foot	s 6.00	\$ 1, 260.00
615.02	1 EA	Stop sign and post at		
		Tops hundred Fifty		
		per each	\$250.00	s 250.00
628.2	52 LF	Sawed pavement at		
		Dre dollar		
		per linear foot	s 1.00	s 52.00
632.3118	1 EA	18" Retroreflective thermoplastic STOP bar at		
		No Bid		
		per each	2	<u>s</u> —
641	260 CY	4" Loam at		
		fwenty dollars		
		per cubic vard	s 20.00	\$ 5. 260.00

Surrey Lane Extension Pelham, New Hampshire

Project Coordinator: Keach-Nordstrom Associates, Inc.

Section 03632 - Page 8

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Item Description and <u>Unit Price in Words.</u>	Unit <u>Price</u>	Total Price
645	1 LS	Erosion Control at		
•		five hundred		
		per lump sum	\$500.00	\$50.00
646.31	1,560 SY	Turf Establishment with Mulch and Tackifiers at		
		Fifty Cents		
		per square yard	\$.50	s 780.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE:

(in figures) \$ 66,477,00
(in words) Sixty Six thousand four hundred Seventy Seven

The award of the project will be selected on the basis of most reasonable and responsible bidder, based on the LOWEST REASONABLE TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WHOLE OR IN PART DEPENDING UPON THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS.

BID CONDITIONS

The BIDDER understands that the OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive any informalities in the Bidding.

The BIDDER agrees that the Bid shall be valid and may not be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving Bids.

Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the BIDDER shall execute the Agreement attached herewith and deliver three (3) copies of the Agreement, together with Insurance Certificates and Bonds required by the General Conditions to the OWNER within ten (10) days.

In case this Bid shall be accepted by the OWNER, and the undersigned shall fail to execute the Contract and furnish satisfactory Bonds within ten (10) days from the date of Notice of Award of the Contract, then the OWNER may, at his/her option, determine that the undersigned has abandoned the Contract, and thereupon, this Bid shall be null and void.

The full name and residence of all persons and parties interested in the foregoing Bid as principals are as follows:

Joseph R. Gauthier Sr 40 Mountain Village Rd Windham NH 03087

EXECUTION

Seal (if corporation)

(Title of RIDDER)

(Business address of BIDDER

16. 44 1210

(Lown, State and Zip Code)

Dated at felham the 13 day of May , 2013